
2021

$1,174
1,205
540
270
341
550

3,558

$1,767
725
567

1,216
1,137
1,040
787

$686
961
961

1,735
209

2,272
996

$1,511
3,778
1,511
2,473

$384
497

1,247
2,182
384

1,277

OTHER OPTIONS & MODIFICATIONS

Cushioned ground rollers in lieu of standard steel roller - Only available on standard duty containers
Single pin-off system - Container only - MUST ALSO ADD PIN OFF SYSTEM TO COMPACTOR
Dual pin-off system - Container only - MUST ALSO ADD PIN OFF SYSTEM TO COMPACTOR
Through-the-wall ratchet kit - MUST ALSO ADD SEPARATE OPTION TO COMPACTOR
Extra belly-band

Front Ground Rollers

Brantford

Dempster Dino
RAIL, CROSS MEMBER, & UNDERSTRUCTURE FLOOR THICKNESS OPTIONS

Heavy duty understructure package - 12" cross member spacing, & 1/4" understructure floor

1/4" understructure floor (Standard on RJ-40 OC XHD)

Solid rod door pins and HD latch (Standard on RJ-40 OC XHD)

DUMP DOOR OPTIONS
No Opening - Solid dump door

Dump door hinged opposite (Standard hinge on RH side)

Custom overall heights other than standard 104" & 89" - MUST BE REVIEWED & APPROVED BY ENGINEERING
84" overall width
Custom overall lengths - MUST BE REVIEWED & APPROVED BY ENGINEERING

CUSTOM HEIGHT, WIDTH, & LENGTH OPTIONS
89" overall height (Standard on RJ-16 OC & RJ-20 OC)

Special width or height opening - MUST BE REVIEWED & APPROVED BY ENGINEERING

Ratchet latch & door seal - OC only
Canvas door cover
Hinged door closure option for dump door opening

Raised opening with no door seal - MUST BE REVIEWED & APPROVED BY ENGINEERING

1/4" rails (3/16" standard on OC's / 3/8" standard on XHD's)
12" cross member spacing - Standard is 20" (Standard on RJ-40 OC XHD)

3/8" rails (Standard on RJ-40 OC XHD)

6" channel rails in lieu of standard 6" x 2" x 3/16" tubing rails

National Challenge

Other west coast understructures

COMPACTION CONTAINERS - OPTIONS
OPTION
UNDERSTRUCTURE OPTIONS

Heil
Hook Lift
Superior



2,727
1,573
686

NO CHARGE
12,051

(128)
446
159
199

2,071
2,848
263
105

2" Reflective Striping - Located on each side & end
Weld-on Identification - ID numbers/letters laser cut on 7 ga & welded to unit

Deduct for Prime only
Non-standard paint color
Extra gallon of standard paint
Extra gallon of custom paint
Rhino Liner - 1/2 Container
Rhino Liner - Full Container (minus roof)

Belly-band - Standard on RJ-40 OC XHD
Container modifications for DRC-III setup
Bottom hook up for single side ratchet on compactor - Container only - MUST ALSO ADD OPTION TO COMPACTOR
Rear hold-downs - Must request & specify location
Stand to elevate OC - Stand up to 60" OAH from ground to top of stand

PAINT, COATING, & IDENTIFICATION OPTIONS


