COMPACTION CONTAINERS - OPTIONS	
OPTION	2021
UNDERSTRUCTURE OPTIONS	
Heil	\$1,174
Hook Lift	1,205
Superior	540
National Challenge	270
Brantford	341
Other west coast understructures	550
Dempster Dino	3,558
RAIL, CROSS MEMBER, & UNDERSTRUCTURE FLOOR THICKNESS OPTIONS	
Heavy duty understructure package - 12" cross member spacing, & 1/4" understructure floor	\$1,767
1/4" rails (3/16" standard on OC's / 3/8" standard on XHD's)	725
12" cross member spacing - Standard is 20" (Standard on RJ-40 OC XHD)	567
1/4" understructure floor (Standard on RJ-40 OC XHD)	1,216
3/8" rails (Standard on RJ-40 OC XHD)	1,137
Solid rod door pins and HD latch (Standard on RJ-40 OC XHD)	1,040
6" channel rails in lieu of standard 6" x 2" x 3/16" tubing rails	787
DUMP DOOR OPTIONS	
No Opening - Solid dump door	\$686
Special width or height opening - MUST BE REVIEWED & APPROVED BY ENGINEERING	961
Raised opening with no door seal - MUST BE REVIEWED & APPROVED BY ENGINEERING	961
Ratchet latch & door seal - OC only	1,735
Canvas door cover	209
Hinged door closure option for dump door opening	2,272
Dump door hinged opposite (Standard hinge on RH side)	996
CUSTOM HEIGHT, WIDTH, & LENGTH OPTIONS	
89" overall height (Standard on RJ-16 OC & RJ-20 OC)	\$1,511
Custom overall heights other than standard 104" & 89" - MUST BE REVIEWED & APPROVED BY ENGINEERING	3,778
84" overall width	1,511
Custom overall lengths - MUST BE REVIEWED & APPROVED BY ENGINEERING	2,473
OTHER OPTIONS & MODIFICATIONS	
Front Ground Rollers	\$384
Cushioned ground rollers in lieu of standard steel roller - Only available on standard duty containers	497
Single pin-off system - Container only - MUST ALSO ADD PIN OFF SYSTEM TO COMPACTOR	1,247
Dual pin-off system - Container only - MUST ALSO ADD PIN OFF SYSTEM TO COMPACTOR	2,182
Through-the-wall ratchet kit - MUST ALSO ADD SEPARATE OPTION TO COMPACTOR	384
Extra belly-band	1,277

Belly-band - Standard on RJ-40 OC XHD	2,727
Container modifications for DRC-III setup	1,573
Bottom hook up for single side ratchet on compactor - Container only - MUST ALSO ADD OPTION TO COMPACTOR	686
Rear hold-downs - Must request & specify location	NO CHARGE
Stand to elevate OC - Stand up to 60" OAH from ground to top of stand	12,051
PAINT, COATING, & IDENTIFICATION OPTIONS	
Deduct for Prime only	(128)
Non-standard paint color	446
Extra gallon of standard paint	159
Extra gallon of custom paint	199
Rhino Liner - 1/2 Container	2,071
Rhino Liner - Full Container (minus roof)	2,848
2" Reflective Striping - Located on each side & end	263
Weld-on Identification - ID numbers/letters laser cut on 7 ga & welded to unit	105